
FOOD BANKS



Legacy Community Outreach Food Bank .... (360) 875-6688
227 Adams St, South Bend, WA 98586
Every Wednesday 2pm-5pm

North Pacific County Food Bank ................ (360) 942-4726
1899 Park St, Raymond, WA 98577
Every Thursday 3pm-6pm

Bay Center Food Bank 
2 Main St East, Bay Center
Every second and last Friday of the month 4:30pm-5:30pm

Shoalwater Bay Food Bank ........................ (360) 591-4423
10 Eagle Hill Rd, Tokeland, WA
Every Friday 8am-10am

Assembly of God Food & Clothing Bank ..... (360) 484-3817
278 Knappton Rd, Naselle, WA 98638
Every Wednesday 10am-12pm 

HOT MEAL PROGRAMS



Meals on Wheels - CCAP Senior Nutrition  . (360) 533-3311
324 Jackson Rd, Raymond, WA 98577 
Hot and Frozen meal delivery Monday & Wednesday 
Dine-in lunch Monday - Friday 11:45am-1pm

Willapa United Methodist Church ............... (360) 942-5717
969 Willapa 1st St, Raymond, WA 98577
Soup Lunch the 1st Thursday of the month 12pm-1pm
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NORTH COUNTY SOUTH COUNTY

School Backpack Programs 
Eligibility determined by your child's schools. Contact your local school for more information. 

Pacific County WIC (Women, Infant & Children) ..................................... (360) 875-9343 or (360) 642-9349
Supplemental nutrition program for pregnant women,  new and breastfeeding moms, and children under 5.

Washington Connections .................................................................................................. 1-877-501-2233  
washingtonconnections.org
Apply for Basic Food Benefits, Cash Assistance and other services available to all Washington Residents




FOOD BANKS



Chinook Food Bank ................................. (360) 749-3300
810 US 101, Chinook, WA 98641
First and third Thursday of the month 1pm-3pm 

St. Vincent de Paul Ilwaco Food Bank ....... (360) 642-8401
303 1st Ave S, Ilwaco, WA 98624
Emergency food and other needs available
Every Friday Jan - Oct 11am-1pm 
First 3 Fridays in Nov & Dec 11am-1pm

Ocean Park Food Bank ............................ (360) 665-6567
1601 Bay Ave, Ocean Park, WA 98640
Tuesday thru Friday 10am-3pm

FOOD PANTRIES



New Life Church Food Pantry.............
405 First Ave N, Ilwaco, WA 98624

Long Beach Free Pantry 
200 N. Oregon St, Long Beach, WA 98624

Ocean Park Food Pantry
1601 Bay Ave, Ocean Park, WA 98640

HOT MEAL PROGRAMS
Meals on Wheels - CCAP Senior Nutrition  (360) 533-3311 
152 1ST Ave, Ilwaco, WA 98624
Hot and frozen meal delivery Monday & Wednesday 
Dine-in lunch Monday - Friday 10:30am - 12:30pm

His Supper Table ..................................... (360) 642-4105
911 Pacific Ave N. Long Beach, WA 98631
Hot meals available Monday & Wednesday 4pm-5pm
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BANCOS DE ALIMENTOS



Legacy Community Outreach Food Bank .... (360) 875-6688
227 Adams St, South Bend, WA 98586
Cada Miércoles de 2pm-5pm

North Pacific County Food Bank ................ (360) 942-4726
1899 Park St, Raymond, WA 98577
Cada Jueves de 3pm-6pm

Bay Center Food Bank 
2 Main St East, Bay Center
El segundo y ultimo Viernes del mes de 4:30pm-5:30pm

Shoalwater Bay Food Bank ........................ (360) 591-4423
10 Eagle Hill Rd, Tokeland, WA
Cada Viernes de 8am-10am

Assembly of God Food & Clothing Bank ..... (360) 484-3817
278 Knappton Rd, Naselle, WA 98638
Cada Miércoles de 10am-12pm 

PROGRAMAS DE COMIDA CALIENTE



Meals on Wheels - CCAP Senior Nutrition  . (360) 533-3311
324 Jackson Rd, Raymond, WA 98577 
Entrega de comidas a domicilio cada Lunes y Miércoles
Almuerzo de Lunez a Viernes de 11:45am-1pm
(Programa solo disponible para adultos mayores)

Willapa United Methodist Church ............... (360) 942-5717
969 Willapa 1st St, Raymond, WA 98577
Almuerzo de sopa el primer Jueves del mes de12pm-1pm
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School Backpack Programs 
Elegibilidad es determinada por escuela del niño. Llame a su escuela local para más información.

Pacific County WIC (Women, Infant & Children) ..................................... (360) 875-9343 or (360) 642-9349
Programa de Nutrición Suplementaria para Mujeres, Bebés y Niños menores de 5 años. 

Washington Connections .................................................................................................. 1-877-501-2233  
washingtonconnections.org
Aplique para beneficios de comida, ayuda en efectivo y otros servicios disponibles para todos los residentes del estado 

BANCOS DE ALIMENTOS



Chinook Food Bank ................................. (360) 749-3300
810 US 101, Chinook, WA 98641
El primer y tercer Jueves del mes de 1pm-3pm 

St. Vincent de Paul Ilwaco Food Bank ....... (360) 642-8401
303 1st Ave S, Ilwaco, WA 98624
Comida de emergencia y otras necesidades disponibles
Cada Viernes de Ene - Oct de 11am-1pm 
Los primeros tres Viernes de Nov y Dic de 11am-1pm

Ocean Park Food Bank ............................ (360) 665-6567
1601 Bay Ave, Ocean Park, WA 98640
Abierto Martes a Viernes de 10am-3pm

DESPENSAS DE ALIMENTOS



New Life Church Food Pantry
405 First Ave N, Ilwaco, WA 98624

Long Beach Free Pantry 
200 N. Oregon St, Long Beach, WA 98624

Ocean Park Food Pantry
1601 Bay Ave, Ocean Park, WA 98640

PROGRAMAS DE COMIDA CALIENTE
Meals on Wheels - CCAP Senior Nutrition  (360) 533-3311 
152 1ST Ave, Ilwaco, WA 98624
Entrega de comidas a domicilio cada Lunes y Miércoles 
Almuerzo de Lunez a Viernes de 10:30am - 12:30pm
(Programa solo disponible para adultos mayores)

His Supper Table ..................................... (360) 642-4105
911 Pacific Ave N. Long Beach, WA 98631
Comida caliente cada Miércoles y Viernes de 4pm-5pm
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